[2/4/71~7.Y,") Doosan Infracore 65.99898-8061

FEEE

Parts Book




2 o

e REZZ L T2t A7) <z DBBES / T2 #8 FUEER A7 PU0BE, A&7 9] AR ES HA=es
EZ2E FEHIL NAE FEIHIFEUT.
1. 282 F20 s
FEE FEY g clgAgE Arleld Zid Auls dEzZ daddy FHAe
4. DA W 9 ¥ 4:DBEE —— | oL
2yA &= ¥ % EAROA00000+— 480 E4o AUEAROA
3) ¥ EF ¥ 65.02101-6058
4) ¥ =3 o 2%a & 2YF
5) ¢ N |
6) FEAY 4+ 9 49 .
2. RESER R WY
A AH T ANEe 7F RELS FAEE Hadun,
B EWH I EEY 297 ngHIEGYT,
F OF 49 REFY waIdU,
ZHPEL FYSE HEY Yol T8 Bdor, T REc] 2YEQU A el 2 FAFEH
To »go] TAEHS ST
¥ &g BFeo] AlgER e NIMEY 3,0 ZIA=Hd gy,
F FEEe 74 REELE 2 ZHE IUEY o3 EAH AgUd.
EARGA @ DB58 F4F ZA7 o=
EAROA : DB58 S 2y 4=
EAROA : PU066 Z¢ RUE A
ME[A& ¢ ojge 2 Au[a 2| E el 7= &,
B 2 £EFE HREANZIZ] 98 €A slE3Ye| Hasteg gatzg d=ddle] 44 L
D :Ga—m%ﬁﬂ‘ﬁzai:1““° ¥ 2YUFLE wEde FYAL.
R ' 238 4 Foeg ALses £#&) o] &7|olo} ol A % EARUG
S I FAEHN ZHEHE HEo) O}Ld, 2], Mulrgdo® F = 2EE FAEVD,
G o EEL SF(Crade)@st oz FI<hco lﬂrEJrH ZHERAE AYUEE
SET B 5302 AHsld FHale
OP ' 4 3= BES AT
EX @ E¥E €485 8 #43
08 : 28 Alo|= 232 BAFYC}
US : 2id Ale]lz BELZ FATT
(08, USE 8% /«l‘* Olioﬂ REE RPA AqesElE FEQULD))
+ D ABx FFe g?k & E2EIUG.
T g A RE9zdd Tride ¥ ‘?J_Eoll e AANIECEANDE BUIE EFAold 2845 £
dteien, Z 7l&e -JDIL ot el LUt
Y (AREF FTHFES o= Aol AEE & gt
0 ARELZ ALY ¢ gdeud, FREL A8 FHA L.
C: FEEE A8% & g5, waly dEZEez nds) F4402.
N @ F2F ARED) 5844 g, B &35 ‘3&‘: BEL AMed FHAL
AL 57 FEel AgEHD e el dHHIo, EAflE FEL 3RS 2EOYT
e EL 3| £AREL HED FEHE Y =YUES FEWE MUE ol 2N R,
oL ERZS WE2 dangle]l ¥AE F slenz WEd diF AT FoAge ofZE! Mulx HAEHZ2
AFEA 7] v

2000.9.



FOREWORD

# This parts list is shown the equipment components parts of FTDOOSAN Generator Engine DB58.
DOCSAN Power Unit Engine PU0GE,

1. HOW TO ORDER PARTS

When ordering parts. please specify the following items as shown in the following example.

Exz. 1) Model of Machine : DB5S8 Sh linder block
2) Machine Serial No. : EAROAW—]— OWD O Cylnger bloc
3) Part No, :65.02101-6058
5) Description : Crank shaft ass'y
8) @'ty o |

7} Purchaser’s Name and Address:

2. HOW TO USE THIS PARTS LIST

Key No. : Key No. Shows the referring number of illustration.
Parts No. : Part No. is it’s own number.
Description : Part name. There is printed information such as size, specification with the

part name or not. Components parts of one assembling part are shown with 7+,
mark and shown helow of an assembling part. Also. if the components paris
marked T+ consist of further components parts, these further component parts
are with T+ o .

Q'ty © "Q'ty" shows the quantity used for one machine. however "@'ty" of component
paris shows the quantity used for one assembling part.
EARGA : DB58 DOOSAN GENERATOR ENGINE
EARCA : DBS58 DOOSAN GENERATOR ENGINE(EXPORT)
EARPA : PU066 DOOSAN POWER UNIT ENGINE

Service code Abblewatlon is service code of parts has its own meaning as shown below.
B  The parts with this abbreviation show that they require some work on
them before installing in the machine.
D : The part with this abbreviation is a component of an assembling part and

is not available independently. The assembling part containing this part
should be orderd.

R : The part with this abbreviation shows that the quantity of the part is
changed depending on the machine. such as an adjusting shim etc.

8 : This part is specially provided as a service part, which was not provided
in the machine before shipping from the factory.

G : This part needs special cave(grade control) to perform the maintenance
joh. Before order. the grade of the paart should be confirmed(It should be
same with the grade of matching part.)

OP ' Optional parts.

EX : Specific design parts.

08 : Over-sized parts.

US : Under-sized parts.

(Part with abbreviation “08" or "US" is described on the line helow the
standard sized part).

+ ! The part with this abbreviation is not supplied for A/S.

1C A : ICA shows the interchangeability between the original and the improved parts.

The improved part shows below the original part and with same key No.

{key No.shows by M1}

Abbreviations used in this column are as follows ©

Y : This part with "Y" in the ICA column can be used original and improved

part.

G : This part with "0 in the ICA column can not use improved part. use only

this part.

C : This part with "C" in the ICA column can be used instead of improved part

but not vice versa,

N : This part with "N in the ICA column can not use interchange. use only

part of Serial No.
Serial No.  Serial Ne. shows the machine serial number which the parts were applied.

Parts without any applicable serial number are used in every machine.

® When repairing. it is recommended to use our standard parts.
e Researching the parts from Part No.. see the "Parts index, in finish of this parts list.
®Parts may be altered in a constant effort to improve machines. Then, it is recommended that customers
contact our affer service center.
Sep. 2000.



2} Gl
CONTENTS

Fig. 011 A0 88 «cvooiiinan Cylinder BLock -+« crreorerremesreeaens 9
012 Elolml 7o) A o)A ccrrrrereereens Timing Gear Cage - - orrrmmrmmrneenns 6
013 Eaho] B A creiiii Flywheel Housing -« - coreerrmneenre g
020 APA F @ FH2E oo Crank Shaft & Piston--ccoooereeieeeees 10
030 AUE BT coovmeriiia Cylinder Head «««-wrvrrrrerrmraeemmoeis 19
031 WH AE e VAlve MECHANISITL -+« v rorveeerereerens 16
040 ©92 I coreriiiiiiiii Ol PUMD + < - v e eeeremeenemeeeneen 18
041 99 dT7] vevrrriniieiiiis O] FHIEET v« o e erveremninaeaaaeanns 90
042 9% WZFZ] v OF] COOLET *+ v vrrrmrrreereerieeinaaaens 29
043 QU T crvviei e OF] Pam v v vrrvrrrrorarannneneiaeaie, 24
050 228 FAT] coorrrieiiia THOITNOSEAL « < <« v v et ereeeraereesseneerss 2
051 MZH BI oo Water PUIID v v vrrerrromrmnrnneienens 98
081 F718 B HIZIH oo Intake & Exhaust Manifold -++--- - 30
101 SR BAFAE e Fuel Tnjection System ««-«cocorecorenens 39
102 €8 BAF BE oo Fuel Injection Pump s« vvoveeerrieonss 34
103 da#eolZ 3l ARARA(L) ------ Fuel Pipe & Fuel Filter(1) «-----oovvo 36
104 @Bde]Z 3 ABAHATZ) -+ Fuel Pipe & Fuel Filter(2) -----oroeveve 38
200 €37 g AMEHEEI e Alternator & Starter ---c-ccrooeee 40
400 BFCIOOE] «vrerre e RAQIALOE -+ + oo v e ve e arennineiaaes 49
500 dejZeid 2 dzez ol Air Cleaner & Bellows «--roererrerners 44
600 A S IO]E v Stop SOIEnOid v« - rrrerrrerearanrees 46

¢ MPIZ(Index)

® M3 Ob=ZE AH|Achy(After Service Network)

o S Qi ME i (Guide for DOOSAN Products)



Maln g2

Fig.011 CYLINDER BLOCK

1080




Nely g

Fig.011 CYLINDER BLOCK

AL ]| o FEQ YY) | MR 837
T{LJEN?, E'ZPit No, s = B B Description EARGA|EAROR| EARPA| & G %A@ ?erialiNo,l
1010 | 65.01101-6054G] d7ir) 83 =212 CYLINDER BLOCK ASS' Y 111 ] -

- | 65.01101-6051H| Maief Be xzE CYLINDER BLOCK ASS' Y -
1020 | 65.01101-00310 + &2 g2 «BLOCK : CYLINDER il1]-10o

- | 65.01101-0030F | -+ &ic| BY + BLOCK : CYLINDER “l-f1| 0o
1030 | 65.01105-1044 | +H1 2 - CAP : BEARING 6|sl6| D
1040 | 65.01106-1043 | - #loj2) 2 . CAP : BEARING 11101 o
1050 | 65.91710-0001 | + 285 = +RING : STOPPER 20212
1060 | 65.90020-00664A| - 82t BE +BOLT : BEARING CAP 14 14| 14
1070 | 65.04410-0012 | -2 2 - BUSH : CAM SHAET 101
1080 | 65.04410-0006A | - 7 =4 - BUSH : CAM SHAFT 5|55
1090 | 65.90302-0009 | - 20f Haj +PLUG : CORE 21212
1100 | 06.15091-0319 | + 2o} B&j2 +PLUG : CORE 21212
1110 | 06.15091-0322 | + 20{ B7{3 «PLRG : CORE 3|33
1120 | 66.90310-0030 | 242 ~38 SCREW : PLUG 1111
1130 | 06.56190-0704 | Alg = RING ; SEAL A12x18 1111
1140 | 66.90320-0019 | B2 ~3& SCREW : PLUG PT3/8 111 1
1150 | 06.15091-0313 | 20{ B2 PLUG : CORE 222
1160 | 65.90320-0022 | B2{7 235 SCREW : PLUG PT1/8 1010 |11
1180 | 65.90201-0058 | AHE 2E BOLT : STUD M14x1.6x45 | 1 |1 |1
1200 | 06.01913-3113 | 85 za1Z BOLT ASS'Y M8x20 21212
1210 | 65.01112-0021A| FAIRES Hef Hey COVER : PUSH ROD CHAMBER | 3 | 3 | 3
1220 | 65.90020-0049 | 82t 22 BOLT : HEX. 566
1230 | 65.96507-0007 | M 2 PACKING ; JOINT BOLT 6|66
1240 | 65.01110-60908 | slel Hloi2! (EF) BEARING ; MAIN(STANDARDY | 7 | 7 | 7

- | 65.01110-60918| - &2l Hiol2(0.25) - BEARING : MAIN(0,25) 71717 |us

- | 65.01110-60928 | - i) Ho1Z(0.50) + BEARING : MAIN(0,50) 71717 |us

- 1 66.01110-6093B | - a2l Ho{2(0.75) - BEARING ; MAIN(0.75) 71717]|us

- | 65.01110-60948 - w2} &l0j2(1.00) - BEARING : MAIN(1.00) 71717 |us
1250 | 66.01150-60104 | AHAE Ho|2(EE) BEARING : THRUST(STANDARD) | 2 | 2 | 2

- | 65.01150-6034A | » AP{AE WOIZ(0.25) | +BEARING ; THRUST(0.26) | 2 | 2 | 2 | 08

- | 65.01150-6035A | « ABAE 8o|Z(0.50) | »BEARING : THRUST(0.50) | 2 | 2 | 2 | 08

~ | 65.01150-60364| - 22{AE #0{2(0.75) | «BEARING : THRUST(0.75) | 2 | 2 | 2 | 08

- | 66.01150-6037A| + A3~E #l0{21(1.00) | »BEARING : THRUST(1.00) | 2 | 2 | 2 | 08
1260 | 65.91615-0011 | Eajel= 7 COVER : BLIND 1111
1270 | 06.01201-0067 | al2ici 2ol (ChE Z) | LINER : CYLINDER(ALTERNATIVE)| 6 | 6 | 6

- | 65.01201-0068 | « Mz 2fo(14) *LINER : CYLINDER(1A) 6|66 G

- | 66.01201-0089 | « &=IE| 2ol (1B) < LINER ; CYLINDER(1B) 6|66 c

- | 65.01201-0070 | « Al2IcY 2ofui(2A) - LINER : CYLINDER(2A) 6|66 6

- | 65.01201-0071 | - &2iKf 210[L4(2B) «LINER : CYLINDER(2B) 6|66 ¢
1280 | 65.07901-0020 | 7123 GASKET 3033
1290 | 06.56021-0106 | 0-= O-RING RN
1300 | 65.0590340013| 722 GASKET 3|33
1310 | 65.98130-0040 | =#el B3 ojedey ADAPTER : DRAIN COCK R
1320 | 65.06310-6003 | =32l 22 COCK : DRAIN 111 |
1330 | 65.97401-0060 | SHo|= Bl CLIP : PIPE HERE
1340 | 04.50010-0811 | = 2 HOSE : VILYL. 10x%500 101 | 1




daln g2
Fig.011 CYLINDER BLOCK

1050

e
1310 % \\@ 1210
1320 ﬂ' @/
200
1

1340
]
330 \‘g



el £

Fig.011 CYLINDER BLOCK
= TR ) | AuA

ﬂ:ﬁf TPit l;lﬂo. = v 8 € Description EARGA|EAROA[EARPA| 3¢ i:ff ?eiﬁzl
1350 | 06.56190-0713 | A2 & RING : SEAL A18x24 BERE

1360 | 06.56021-0102 | 0- O-RING 1011

1370 | 65.05401-5002F | Yaj= We == RELIEF VALVE ASS'Y 111 )1

1380 | 06.56190-0709 | /g RING ; SEAL A16x22 1111

1390 | 65.90310-0135 | Baj2 ~3F SCREW : PLUG (SEE-8001) | 1 | 1 | 1

1400 | 65.27441-7006 | 2 oH& 29| SWITCH ; OIL PRESS 1111

1410 | 67.27436-5003 | 2 22 HA SENDER ; ENGINE OIL PRESS | 1 | 1 | 1

1420 | 67.98121-0030 | 2 2 MA o{se] ADAPTER : OIL PRESS 1111

1430 | 65.98155-0011 | gL UNION ; HOLLOW 1111

1440 | 85.01601-5010A| 2 24l T0|Z ZUE | OIL JET PIPE ASS'Y - |- |8

1450 | 65.05401-5023 | 2olz we zYZ RELIEF VALVE ASS'Y - |- |8




Etol2 7{of #lojx
Fig.012 TIMING GEAR CASE

1080



Fig.012 TIMING GEAR CASE

Etojgl 71o{ Aol

] 2 E W = TR A |suy] 92 8

T(I:ﬁ? " part No. N = & 9 Description EARGA|EAROEARPA| & %.@ ;,iﬁnz_'
1010 | 65.01304-0003C | Etol2) 71of Aol CASE : TIMING GEAR BERE
1020 | 06.22022-3119 | = PIN 101 |1
1030 | 06.01913-3120 | 8= zYE BOLT ASS'Y M8x45L 2212
1040 | 06.01913-3113 | BE ZYUE BOLT ASS'Y M8x20L 444
1050 | 65.01305-5074 | Efolg 710 o]~ TIMING GEAR CASE COVERASS'Y | 1 | 1 | 1
1060 | 65.01305-0022 | « Efoj2 7|of Ho|~ 48] | +COVER : TIMING GEAR CASE | 1 | 1 | 1
1070 | 65.81301-0003A| « ZQIE] * POINTER 111 |1
1080 | 06.22022-3111 | PIN 11 |1
1090 | 06.01913-3115 | 2& z2E BOLT ASS'Y Mgx25L 7177
1100 | 06.01913-3122 | 8E =& BOLT ASS'Y MexB5L 5|58
1110 | 65.01307-0002B | Eto|2! 13 & #u{ COVER : TIMING CHECK HOLE | 2 | 2 | 2
1120 | 06.01913-2911 | 2E =¥E BOLT ASS'Y M6Bx16L 4 14 |4
1130 | 65.01510-0001 | 22 A (2D) SEAL : OIL(FRONT) 11 ]
1140 | 65.01903-0002C | Efolg 210 18 7p228 | GASKET : TIMING GEAR CASECOVER| 2 | 2 | 2
1150 | 65.01903B0003 | 7t GASKET : TIMING GEAR CASE | 1 [ 1 | 1
1160 | 65.01503B0004 | 7t23 GASKET ; TIMING GEARCASE | 1 | 1 | 1




E2to| 8 5HeE

Fig.013 FLYWHEEL HOUSING

1130




g2lo| B 323

Fig.013 FLYWHEEL HOUSING

BE| 2 By = 8H(Q" ty) MHRA | 22 o e

?:;qu TPit No. : s & ¥ Description EARGA|EAROA|EARPA| o sﬁ\g iﬁﬁi‘
1010 | 65.01401-0279 | E2lo| & s12F HOUSING ;| FLYWHEEL 1 1 1

1030 | 06.01494-4407 | €2 2 BOLT @ HEX, M14x1.5x40L 7177

1040 | 06.16010-2314 | E 244 WASHER : PLAIN 177

1060 | 06.16731-2110 | A=3 M WASHER : SPRING 1 1 1

1060 | 06.11063-9217 | &I HE NUT  HEX. 1 1 1

1070 | 06.22022-3111 | & PIN 212 |z

1080 | 65.96401-0007 | 25 CAP : RUBBER 1 1 1

1060 | 656.916156-0018 | Balel= 74| COVER ; BLIND 11111

1100 | 06.01813~-3216 | BE =Y BOLT ASS'Y 3133

1110 | 65.01510-0101 | 2 Ajlg(H%) OIL SEAL(REAR} 1 1 1

1120 | 65.01904-0021 | 2201 & 8127 7|&3 GASKET 1 1 1

1130 | 65.27103-7007 | =g MM SENSOR ; PICK-UP 1 1 1




10

ELERESCEPS

Fig.020 CRANK SHAFT & PISTON

— 3010 4070 O




Fig. 020 CRANK SHAFT & PISTON

2¥3 £ 3 gdag

Tg—— R2@ ) R ae M2 2

ﬂ:ﬁ% " pant :do, = = & 3 Description EARGA|EAROA|EARPA| 3 %&ﬁ ?.;r?aﬁaﬁ'

1010 | 65.02101-6018 | 283 = xE CRANK SHAFT ASS' Y NERE

1020 | 65.02101-0045A| - 5¥= & - SHAFT : CRANK 111 |1

1030 | 06.22022-3210 | - B# m “PIN : PARALLEL $12x200 [ 1 [ 1 | 1

1040 | 65.02115-0013 | 282 & 7[of GEAR : CRANK SHAFT AR

1060 | 66.02120-0002 | £¢ RING : OIL THROWER 1|

1070 | 65,90501-0006 |4 E NUT 1111

1080 | 65.91601-0006 | 51 KEY ; CRANK SHAFT 111

1090 | 65.93020-0015 | slojm =41 BUSH ; TAPER NERE

2010 | 65.02301-5098A| E2t0| ¥ TS FLY WHEEL ASS'Y HERE

2020 | 65.02301-02444 | + gatol & » FLY WHEEL 1111

2030 | 65.02310-0006 | » & 2|of “RING : GEAR BERE

2040 | 06.01494-4506 | 8% B& BOLT ; HEX M16x1.5x35L | 6 | 6 | 6

2050 | 06.16731-2111 | 2= 944 WASHER : SPRING A16 6|66

2060 | 06.22022-3113 | B4 @ PIN : PARALLEL 10x24L 2022

2070 | 65.93410-0039 | £ ol BEARING ; BALL NERE

3010 | 65.02401-6161 | 248 2= TUE CONNECTOR ROD ASS' Y 6|65

3020 | 65.02401-0161 | » zivs 2= +ROD : CONNECTING 6le|6|D

3020 | 65.02405-1060 | - A4 2 $4) +BUSH : CONNECTINGRCD | 6 |6 [ 6 | B

3040 | 65.02411-0006A| - 7u= 2= BE -BOLT ; ONNECTING ROD |12 |12 | 12

3050 | 65.02410-6003A| #4g 2c uloig £E(EEF) | CON-ROD BEARING ASS'Y(STDY 6 | 6 | 6
- | 65.02410-6004A| 244" 25 HIOZI(0.25) | BEARING : CONNECTING ROD(0.25)| 6 | 6 | 6 | US
- | 65.02410-6005A| 2148 == Hoj=(0.50) | BEARING : CONNECTING ROD(0.50)| 6 | 6 | 6 | US
- | 65.02410-6006A] H4E 2= vioj2(0.75) | BEARING : CONNECTING ROD(0.75)| 6 | 6 | 6 | US
- | 65.02410-6007A| #4I” 2= Hlol=(1.00) | BEARING : CONNECTING ROD(1.00)| 6 | 6 | 6 | US
- | 65.02410-6008A| = 2= w0l (1.25) | BEARING ; CONNECTING ROD(1.25)| 6 | 6 | 6 | US
- | 65.02410-6009A | 74 2 #lo{2/(0.125) | BEARING : CONNECTING ROD(0.125) | 6 | 6 | 6 | US

4010 | 65.02501-0176 | EAE (HE Ei) PISTON(ALTERNATIVE) 6 (6| -

4020 | 65.02501-0177 | - HAE(A §2) - PISTON : A GRADE 6|6 |-

4030 | 66.02501-0178 | - T2E(B §2) - PISTON : B GRADE 66| -

4032 | 65.02501-0195 | HAE(HHE E¢) PISTON(ALTERNATIVE) - |-1s

4034 | 66.02501-0196 | + TAE(A £2) - PISTON : A GRADE -

4036 | 65.02501-0197 | - @~E(B S3 - PISTON : B GRADE -]

4040 | 65.02503-0114 | S RING : OIL 6616

4050 | 65.02502-0002 | HAE B PIN ; PISTON 6|66

4060 | 06.29020-0121 | 2IElo) RING : RETAINING 12|12 | 12

4070 | 65.02503-0009 | & & RING : TOP 6 6|6

4080 | 66.02503-0115 | 2¥ & RING : SECOND 6|66

4100 | 65.02601-0094 | 383 5 Ea| PULLEY : CRANK SHAFT BERE

4110 | 65.02601-5016A| 282 & Be| PULLEY : CRANK SHAFT -

4120 | 65.02122-0001 | CIAE 75 COVER : DUST -

11



AEIH 3=
Fig.030 CYLINDER HEAD

1300

1050
1040

2030

12



dziH sls

Fig. 030 CYLINDER HEAD

== TN ENEEE
T(I:)!ﬁnf " part Eo_i ® 8 H Description EARGA|EAROA|EARPA| § fff iﬁfui'
1010 | 65.03101-6049 | Al2iHt = zBE CYLINDER HEAD ASS'Y AERE
1020 | 65.03101-1043 | - Mg 3= + HEAD : CYLINDER BERE
1030 | 65.03201-1013 | - &e 7ol - GUIDE : VALVE 1212 12| D
1040 | 65.03203-1020 | + we A=) - SEAL :SEAT (EXHAUST) |6 |6 |12 B
1050 | 65.03203-1019 | - @WH AE(E7I) - SEAT : SEAT (INTAKE) 6|68
1060 | 66.90302-0015 | « =0] E31 +PLUG : CORE 111
1070 | 65.90302-0016 | - =o{ {2 .PLUG : CORE 3|33
1080 | 65.90302-00198 | + zof B2y +PLUG : CORE 11111
1090 | 06.16090-2313 | - 20f B22 - PLUG : CORE 3|3 (s
1100 | 06.15090-2305 | - =0f B2 +PLUG : CORE 6|66
1110 | 65.90302-0011 | - 20 Bai3 -PLUG : CORE 6|66
1120 | 65.90302-0017 | » 20} 2l «PLUG : CORE 6|6 |6
1140 | 06.06125-8711 | AHE BE BOLT : STUD M8x45L 1212 12
1150 | 06.06226-0706 | ABE BE BOLT : STUD M8x 25L 3|33
1160 | 06.06125-8717 | 28i= BE BOLT : STUD M8x75L AERE
1170 | 65.91710-0004 | 28T RING : STOPPER 2012 |2
1180 | 65.90020-0294 | a7ICt 8= g= BOLT : CYLINDER HEAD 181818
1190 | 65.90020-0295 | it 4= =& BOLT : CYLINDER HEAD 6|66
1200 | 65.90020-0296 | M2l &= BE BOLT : CYLINDER HEAD 2212
1210 | 65.03901-0065 | 41T = kA% GASKET : CYLINDER HEAD | 1 | 1 | 1
1220 | 66.19202-0024 | 2)=% 23 HOOK : LIFTING HERE
1230 | 06.01733-4208 | 8% 2& BOLT : HEX. M10x1.25x22L| 1 | 1 | 1
1240 | 06.01733-4409 | 2% £E BOLT : HEX. M14x1.5%25L | 1 | 1 | 1
1250 | 06.16731-2110 | 2= 944 WASHER : SPRING A14 NERE
1260 | 65.19202-0005 | 2= %3 HOOK : LIFTING 111
1270 | 06.01283-6909 | 82 B£ BOLT : HEX. M6x 10L NERE
1280 | 06.16731-2105 | 2z opa WASHER : SPRING A& NERE
1290 | 06.01943-3213 | BE ZYUE BOLT ASS'Y M10x1.26x20L | 2 | 2 | 2
1200 | 06.16731-2108 | AZY %A WASHER : SPRING A10 3|33
2020 | 65.26803-7004B| 229 B2 ZUE GLOW PLUG ASS'Y 5|6 |6
2030 | 65.26810-0007 | e CONNECTOR NERE
2040 | 65.26810-0007 | e A Algy SEAL : VALVE STEM 12 (12 [ 12
2050 | 65,03401-6043A | &ai{ 9= 218) ZEE | CYLINDER HEAD COVERASS'Y | 1 [ 1 | 1
- | 65.03401-00534| - Malc| sls 2w - COVER : CYLINDER HEAD | 1 | 1 {1
- | 65.98131-0061 | » Zo|=  PIPE NERE
- | 65.03440-0011 | + hZE B0l « PLATE : BAFFLE ERE
- | 06.04190-0804 | + 227 - SCREW 444
2100 | 65.90501-0028 | 2% U= NUT ; HEX. 4|44
2110 | 65.96701-0202 | & A WASHER 444
2120 | 65.03905-0023 | 7h230 GASKET 44l
2130 | 65.03435-0001 | 4 o COVER 11 |1
2140 | 06.04190-2805 | ~3% SCREW 6|66
2145 | 06.16731-2104 | A5 o4 WASHER : SPRING 56|86
2150 | 65.96301-0226 | Bajt) DS 3~ HOSE : RUBBER 11 ]
2160 | 06.67020-0102 | BH= CLAMP : HOSE BERK
2170 | 65.03905-00028 | A2IC] 4= #8) 7ka3 | GASKET ; CYLINDER HEAD COVER | 1 [ 1 | 1

13



14

Malt 3=
Fig. 030 CYLINDER HEAD




gl se

Fig. 030 CYLINDER HEAD

t =] H FEHQ | AMHA =
J:(I:hf Tpaﬁ}t No. ® = 2 3 Description eanea|Eamonlemeh| oo Eff ;iiﬁNil
2180 | 65.03903-0001 | & 2 PACKING 1111 '
2190 | 65.01810-5007 | 2Y £87 Y =YE OIL FILLER CAP ASS'Y 1111
2200 | 65.97871-04478| & & PLATE : NAME 1111 -
- 1 65.97871-0535A | & = PLATE : NAME N




16

e AE
Fig.031 VALVE MECHANISM

P— 1028
q%_ 1050 @— 1024

$— 1028 %1022
24
— 1160 @—10 §— 100 1021
1022
1021 & 1028
1023 — 8@
&—1026

& 1020
1010

B 2l

EXHAUST

1150

INTAKE




Fig. 031 VALVE MECHANISM

e AHE

By 5 = @Yy | AHA =
JE:J'E:? $P::1 r?o_i ® % 9 Description EARGA|EAROEARRA| 3 ilff ?eilﬁnz.l
1010 | 65.04101-0047 | £7] ds VALVE : INTAKE 666
1020 | 65.04101-00254 | 47| we VALVE : EXHAUST 6 (6 (6
1021 | 65.04102-6001 | #s Az SPRING : VALVE -2
1022 | 65.04102-0005 | » HE Az (8}2) « SPRING : VALVE(OUT) 1212 |12
1023 | 65.04102-0006 | » ¥s Amzy (s - SPRING : VALVE(IN) |- |2
1024 | 65.04103-00018 | W Az Eajols PLATE : SPRING 1212112
1026 | 65.04103-0002 | B AzZa Fajole PLATE : SPRING 12112 |12
1028 | 65.04104-0001 | 2s zef COTTER : VALVE 24 | 24 | 24
1030 | 65.04200-6019C| 23 & 2 & =S ROCKER ARM & SHAFT ASS'Y | 1 | 1 | 1
1040 | 65.04201-50028 - 274 o =21E + ROCKER ARM ASS'Y 12 12| 12
1060 | 65.04205-0001 | - =% ~3R « SCREW ; ADJUST 12 (1212
1060 | 65.90501-0013 | - 8% UE « NUT : HEX. 1212 ] 12
1070 | 65.04203-5008C | « & =S - SHAFT ASS'Y HERE
1080 | 65.04202-0009 | - 2 o B2l - BRACKET : ROCKER ARM | 1 | 1 | 1
1090 | 65.04202-0003C | &7 2 B2} BRACKET : ROCKER ARM [ 1 [ 1 | 1
1100 | 65.97601-0048 | - 87 ¢t =213 A= | -SPRING : ROCKER ARM BRACKET| 1 | 1 | 1
1110 | 06.29010-0116 | » AW & - RING : SNAP BERE
1120 | 06.01013-9118 | - 8% 2= «BOLT : HEX, M8x65L 10 ] 10 | 10
1130 | 06.15010-2311 | » o A « WASHER 8.4 10 |10 | 10
1140 | 65.90201-0081 | ABE BE BOLT : STUD al4]a
1150 | 65.04301-0009 | = TAPPET 1212 |12
1160 | 65.04302-5006 | F4 2= ROD : PUSH 1212 {12
1170 | 65.04401-0018A| 2 & SHAFT © CAM 10|
1180 | 06.29151-4608 | 7] KEY HERE
1190 | 65.98112-0009 | Eax| PLANGE BERE
1200 | 06.01913-3115 | BE xYZ BOLT ASS'Y M8x25L 2212
1210 | 65.04501-0006 | 2 & 7lof GEAR : CAMP SHAFT 111
1220 | 65.90701-0059 | 2 % 7101 o4 WASHER : CAM GEAR 1111
1230 | 06.01733-4410 | 87t 8E BOLT : HEX. M14x15x28L | 1|1 |1
2010 | 65.04505-5014 | OL0IE 710 Z2UE IDLE GEAR ASS' Y NERE
2020 | 665.90720-0016 | ATAE 244 WASHER : THRUST NERE
2030 | 06.01943-3222 | BE zYE BOLT ASS'Y M10x65L 221
2040 | 65.04506-0011 | ofolg 7(of & SHAFT : IDLE GEAR 111 |1

17



2y Hx=

Fig. 040 OIL PUMP

1010 —

1180

80 22 1190

CYLINDER BLOCK
~ J

18



22 H=

Fig. 040 OIL PUMP

Al =) B FRQY) | MElx
xl;lehf, Tpit No, £ = 2 8 Description EARGA|EAROA|EARPA| 5 ¢ ilg::\@ ?ﬁfui'
1010 | 65.05101-7020 | ©@ = zalZ OIL PUMP ASS'Y 111
1020 | 85.05102-0018 | - 22 H= 893 + HOUSING : OIL PUMP HERE
1030 | 65.06104-6002 | « 22 HE 7)0of ZFZE | + OIL PUMP GEAR AS'Y 111 |
1040 | 65.05104-1002 | » - 2% = 7|of + +GEAR : OIL PUMP 111 |
1060 | 65.05106-0004 | + + 2 Bz % + + SHAFT : OIL PUMP 10101
1060 | 65.06105-0003 | » 29 HE & + SHAFT : OIL PUMP 111 1
1070 | 65.05104-0002 | » 2% HE 7|o| - GEAR : OIL PUMP 111 |1
1080 | 65.05705-6015 | « AE#0|u + STRAINER 1111
1082 | 65.01013-9117 | + 82t 8 +BOLT ; HEX. M8x60L 4lala4
1084 | 06.16731-2107 | + AZ2 oA - WASHER : SPRING A8 4|44
1090 | 85.91710-0012 | » 25H & - RING : STOPPER HERK
1100 | 06.22070-0913 | « & - PIN HERE
1110 | 66.91306-0007 | - AZ@ AlE + SEAT : SPRING 111
1120 | 65.97601-0090 | + 9% 2~z + SPRING : COMPRESS 101 [
1130 | 06.31641-0222 | + 28 & +BALL : STEEL 15/32 111 |1
1150 | 65.05201-0056 | F|u|@ PINION ; OIL PUMP DRIVE 1111
1160 | 65.05207-0006 | #B2 COUPLING 111
1170 | 65.05202-0001A] & 4 BUSH NERE
1180 | 06.01944-3215 | £E =yZ BOLT ASS'Y 2212
1190 | 85.0590340002 | 7hA3 GASKET : OIL PIPE 2 2|2
1200 | 65.05701-5251A| £ mo|= PIPE : OIL 1111
1210 | 06.01923-3120 | B2 =yZ BOLT ASS'Y M8x45L 444

19



2 o7
Fig. 041 OIL FILTER

1020 ~_| ,\
| 1010




2 0zt

Fig. 041 OIL FILTER

gz | 2 £ @ 3 a o= N THQW (L spy M2
Key No,|  Part No, = B 8 Description EARGA|EAROAEARPA| 3¢ | ICA | Serial No,
1010 | 65.06501-7069 | 2.8 d#7| ZYE OIL FILTER ASS' Y

1020
1030
1050
1060
1070

65.06510-5021
65.06503-5045
06.01953-3234
65.90001-6012
65.05801C0004

- ZtERX =E-E
«2¢ o] HE =8-E

2 x

F
K

=

o
m |
e

=

mH

i

b

2

+ CARTRIDGE ASS'Y

+ OIL FILTER HEAD ASS'Y
BOLT ASS'Y M10x1.25x130L
BOLT ASS'Y M10x1.25%130L
GASKET

1
1
1
3
1
1

1
1
1
3
1
1

1
1
1
3
1
1

21



22

2 Wzt7|
Fig.042 OIL COOQOLER

2030

{  dEo gy
CYUNDER BLOCKH|f§y

\'\M N

1020,1030.1040.1050

2 7|
OIL FILTER



29 Wz

Fig. 042 OIL COOLER

TAHS | B Z W B . @Oty | A d Hes
K'e;! Mo Partho T B 8 Description sans|esmorlsamea| 5 ¢ iiff ?.araaﬁ.z,'
1010 | 65.06601-7088 | 0o W2i7| BE OIL COOLER ASS'Y BERE
- | 65.08604-0013 | + 22 W27| 323 ~HOUSING : OIL COOLING | 1 | 1| 1
- | 65.06613-0002 | - 29 Wz7| we * VALVE : OIL COOLING BERE
- | 85.97601-0050 | - k% 2=2 - SPRING : COMPRESSOR | 1 [ 1 | 1
- | 65.90310-0042 | « B2z 238 - SCREW : PLUG 111
- | 06.56010-0306 | + 0-2 - O-RING 1111
- | 65.08606-5025 | - 2% w27l WaywE | - ELEMENT : OIL COOLER | 1 | 1 | 1
- | 06.11063-8214 | - 22 WE «NUT ; HEX. M8 444
- | 06.16731-2107 | - 2zZ oA - WASHER ; SPRING A8 444
- | 06.15010-2311 | - & A - WASHER ; PLAIN 8.4 444
1020 | 06.01913-3124 | BE =a® BOLT ASS'Y Mgx85L NERE
1030 | 06.01913-3120 | #E xu=E BOLT ASS'Y M8x45L 12 [12 | 12
1040 | 06.01913-3115 | 8= TeE BOLT ASS'Y M8x25L 15|15 | 15
1050 | 06.01913-3113 | 2E z@= BOLT ASS'Y M8x20L 2 ]2 |2
1060 | 65.90310-0135 | B2j1 A5 % SCREW : PLUG (SEE-8001) | 1 | 1 | 1
1070 | 06.56190-0706 | Al 2 RING : SEAL A14x20 11 ]
1080 | 65.0690240005 | 29 W247| 7}A3 GASKET : OIL COOLER BERE
2010 | 65.05701-6271 | 22 @o|= YE OIL PIPE ASS'Y RN
2020 | 65.90001-6007A| ZE za1Z BOLT ASS'Y 2|22
2030 | 06.01913-3114 | BE zuE BOLT ASS'Y 2|22
2040 | 65.05903A0001 | 7HA% GASKET 2|22

23



24

Fig. 043

O |0

IL

|
PAN

é/wso

1080

1160

1080



2
Fig. 043 OIL PAN
M| 2 =T B =& TR ) | ME sy MRS
il:lhni " pant nTio_ = &8 ¥ Description EARGA|EAROW EARPA| & ﬁ?ﬁ ?e:aﬁ\izl
1010 | 65.05801-5021 | £ PAN : OIL N ERE
1020 | 65.05904A0002| 22 B 7% GASKET : OIL PAN AERE
1030 | 06.01913-3112 | ZE == BOLT ASS'Y M8x18 32|32 |32
1040 | 06.56190-0715 | Al RING ; SEAL A20x26 11 (1
1050 | 66.98125-5017 | Salol x9lE ZEE DRAIN JOINT ASS'Y 101]-
1060 | 65,98125-5010 | - =#jgl 23 + COCK ; DRAIN 1] -
1070 | 65.98130-0110 | - 0fHE . ADAPTER 1] -
1075 | 66.90310-00508 | =29l 2 PLUG : DRAIN M20X1.6 S
1080 | 65.06805-5151 | £ ad Aol GAUGE ; OIL LEVEL HERE
1090 | 66.05806-5079 | 7tol= 8= TUBE ; GUIDE 1111
1100 | 665.91701-0086 | 50| SPACER HERE

25



26

=2 TEHI|

Fig. 060 THERMOSTAT

%'—‘ 1060
1020
1010-|:1IZ)E’;0
1040 1050
o~
N
1100
B0 sl

CYL. HEAD

= . 1180
1095 4430 1090 d



e
T2 ZHEI|

Fig. 050 THERMOSTAT

)

- o o= = T2 MEEA | = 835
ﬂ:ﬁf " pan r?o.g ? 8 0B Description EARGA|EAROAEARPA| 3 G ﬁ?f iﬁfnﬂ_'
1010 | 65.06404-5003B | +2 =¥7| ZYUE THERMOSTAT ASS'Y T )1
1020 | 65.06404-00030 | - 42 =@7l 323 HOUSING : THERMOSTAT | 1 |1 | 1| b
1030 | 65.06406-2002 | + & =H7| 5= mol= | + PIPE : THERMOSTAT HOUSING | 1 | 1 [ 1 | D
1040 | 65.06402-5004 | %2 T THERMOSTAT BERE

- | 65.06402-5015 | 42 zuy| THERMOSTAT N
1050 | 65.06405-0002 | W24 &7 OUTLET : WATER NERE
1060 | 06.01923-3114 | BE xYE BOLT ASS'Y M&x22L 3133
1070 | 06.01493-4217 | 82 &E BOLT : HEX. M10x1.25x90L| 2 | 2 | 2
1080 | 06.01493-4216 | 82 BE BOLT : HEX. M10x1.26%85L| 1 | 1 | 1
1090 | 06.01943-3217 | 82 BE BOLT : HEX. M6x1.25x30L | 3 | 3 | 3
1095 | 06.16044-0211 | 9 A WASHER : WAVE 6|68
1100 | 65.06904-0003 | 722 GASKET 111
1110 | 66.27435-6008 | W2t 2 A% SWITCH : WATER TEMPERATURE | 1 | 1 | 1
1120 | 65.90310-0021 | Z212 23 F SCREW : PLUG 11 ]

1130 | 65.27405-5005 | 2 4l SENCER : THERMO NERE
1140 | 65.0690440004 | %2 T 7123 GASKET : THERMOSTAT NERE
1150 | 65.96301-0045C | 29 &2 HOSE : RUBBER RN
1160 | 06.67020-0106 | 3.2 Bux CLAMP : HOSE 22 |2

27



28

N e e
A2t I

Fig. 051 WATER PUMP




Azt =

Fig. 051 WATER PUMP

x| B T OB O3 T 210 ty) MH[A e A
?:)EEN? 7 pant No. B = & 9 Description EARGA|EAROA|EARPA| 3 ¢ %ff ;eﬁaﬁlil
1010 | 65.06500-6400 | dZt+ HE =8F WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1111
1020 | 65.06501-0068 | +» W24 HI 32 - HOUSING : WATERPUMP [ 1|1 |1 | D
1030 | 65.06520-6007 | + Al & +RING : SEAL 1111 0D
1040 | 65.93410-0027 | - $2t4 H= vjof2 «BEARING : WATERPUMP | 1 |1 |1 | D
1080 | 06.29020-0132 | + 29 & *RING : SNAP 55x2 1{1]1] 0D
1060 | 65.06504-0033 | « W= Zaf &u - HUB ; V-VELT PULLEY 1110
1070 | 65.06506-0021 | + 2=z «IMPELLER : WATER PUMP |1 | 1 | 1| D
1080 | 65.06512-0002 | Wzt Bz 7y + COVER : WATER PUMP 11110
1090 | 65.06901-0003 | - 422 EZ 7pA% - GASKET : WATER PUMP 1{1(1]0D
1100 | 06.04200-8009 | + 2% + SCREW ; CROSS M8x20 3(3|3]| 0D
1110 | 06.01493-4214 | 82t B BOLT : HEX. M10%1.25x75L | 1 [ 1 | 1
1120 | 06.01943-3221 | B2E =E BOLT ASS' Y M10x1.25x50L | 2 | 2 | 2
1130 | 06.01913-3218 | BE =E BOLT ASS'Y M10x35L 1111
1140 | 06.16731-2108 | ~=2 44 WASHER : SPRING A10 4|44
1150 | 65.0690180002 | 7h2% GASKET 1111
2010 | 65.06503-0075 | Wzt BE Eg| PULLEY : WATER PUMP 111 ]1
2030 | 85.06601-5008 | 47t W FAN ; COOLING 111
2040 | 65.06611-0007 | ¥zt # Fx| FLANGE : COOLING FAN 1111
2050 | 65.90001-6001 | BE zgE BOLT ASS'Y 4|44
2060 | 65.96801-0094 | V-4= V-BELT 1225L 111 ]

29



30

01T o o7

Fig.081 INTAKE & EXHAUST MANIOFOLD




718 B HolE

Fig,081 INTAKE & EXHAUST MANIOFGLD

e

Ms| = 5 S 2H(Q'ly) | AIA 2
ﬁ:jﬁf Tp;gn r?o_E ¥ B 9 Description EARGA|EAROA[EARPA| § ¢ ﬁxff ,Sﬂer‘i:alﬁNZ,l
1010 | 65.08100-6037 | W71 ZUZ EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASS'Y | 1 [ 1] 1
1020 | 65.08101-0038 | + E47|2t « MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST(LEFT) | 1 | 1 | 1
1030 | 65.08101-0163 | » si7|2 - MANIFOLD : EXHAUSTMIDOLE | 1 1 1 | 1
1040 | 65.08101-0164 | + o7l - MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST(RIGHT) { 1 (1 | 1
1050 | 65.96507-0013 | - Al & +RING ; SEAL 6l6ls
1060 | 06.11063-8214 | 22 YE NUT : HEX, M8 12 |12 |12
1070 | 06.16731-2107 | A=t 94 WASHER ; SPRING A8 12112 | 12
1080 | 65.08901-0001 | w72 7p23 GASKET : EXHAUST MANIFOLD | 3 | 3 | 3
1090 | 06.15010-2311 | B oA WASHER : PLAIN 8.4 121212
2010 | 65.08201-0011D| &712¢ MANIFOLD ; INTAKE BERE
2020 | 06.05138-2707 | 2RE 2E BOLT : STUD M8x28L 333
2040 | 06.08092-2402 | B2j1 238 SCREW : PLUG M10x1.25 (1 (1 | 1
2050 | 06.11063-8214 | 82 11E NUT : HEX. M8 333
2060 | 06.11063-8214 | 82 Y= NUT : HEX. M8 BERE
2070 | 06.01923-3115 | B =S BOLT ASS'Y 2. M8x25L 444
2080 | 65.08202-5200 | &7 AHo0/= STAKE : INTAKE 111 ]9
2100 | 06.16731-2107 | 222 oA WASHER ; SPRING A8 6|66
2110 | 06.15010-2311 | B oA WASHER : PLAIN 8.4 6166
2160 | 65.0890240004] B2 7122 GASKET : INTAKE MANIFOLD | 1 | 1 | 1
2170 | 65.96601A0007 | 7tA%) GASKET RERE

31



32

AR A AIS
Fig, 101 FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

& — 1070

‘-@./\/b“““‘ 1080

b
1020

g‘ 1055 1030
///\P\ww 1020 {4540

_f*"{ 1060

dud sE
LINDER HEAD

b

~




Az 2A AlE
Fig. 101 FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

= gy SH@ Y | Ml s =
?:FN? $Paﬁrt I%o. s 8 @ Description EARGA{EARONEARPA) & gifA@ ?f.aﬁ.z'
1020 | 85.10101-7295 | & 2ot =T XUE NOZZLE & HOLDER ASS'Y | 6 | 6 | 6
1030 | 65.10101-6021 | + #® £Al =& #0 TUE | - NOZZLE HOLDERASS'Y (6|6 | 6
1040 | 65.10102-6044 | + 918 2ol =F ZUE | + NOZZLE ASS'Y 6|66
1050 | 65.96507-0004 | Al @ RING : SEAL 5|66
1055 | 65.96507-0046 | A2 & RING : SEAL 6|66
1060 | 06.06125-8711 | A8z g BOLT : STUD 1212 {12
1070 | 06.11063-8214 | 82% WE NUT : HEX, 12 {12 {12
1080 | 06.16731-2107 | A2 &4 WASHER : SPRING A8 12 12 | 12
2010 | 66.10301-6144 | 42 2 mhoj= INJECTION PIPE ASS'Y BERE
2011 | 65.10301-5130 | « @42 2k TOIZ(1# M=Icf)| «PIPE ; INJECTION (NOTCYLINDER) | 1 | 1 | 1
2012 | 65.10301-5131 | + &2 4} Ho|Z(28) A2ICH)| +PIPE ; INJECTION (NO2 CYLINDER) | 1 | 1 ] 1
2013 | 65.10301-5132 | + #12 AL HO{Z(3%i H2ICi)| + PIPE : INJECTION (NO3 CYUNDER) ( 1 | 1 ( 1
2014 | 665.10301-5133 | - iz £A} HolZ(4pt H2icf)| +PIPE : INJECTION (NO4 CYLINDER) | 1 | 1 | 1
2015 | 65.10301-5134 | + i@ ¥4 HolZ(5 A=Ict)| +PIPE ; IJECTION (N0 CYUNDER) | 1 | 1 | 1
2016 | 65.10301-6135 | + 212 24 Ho|Z(6# zIC)| «PIPE 1 INJECTION (NOG CYUNDER) | 1 | 1 | 1
2020 | 65.97401-6008 | Tol= B3 =uF PIPE CLIP ASS'Y NERE

33



34

HE 2EAL HE
Fig. 102 FUEL INJENTION PUMP

1180

1130

1180

"5

1160

sAEE
INJECTION PUMP

120

1080

1070
@Q@/



HE EA HE
Fig. 102 FUEL INJENTION PUMP

B e ] = & {07 ty) AH[A =
T(I:;!Lﬁf TPit No. * = & 08 bescription EARGA|EAROAEARPA| 3 %f ;iﬁazl
1010 | 65.11101-7266A| 912 24 = zYE INJECTION PUMP ASS'Y 11| -

- | 101061-8410 | -9iz 24 B= -PUMP : FUEL INJECTION | 1 [ 1| -

- | 105419-3720 | «7heiud « GOVERNOR 111 -

- 105220-4561 | -9z E= «PUMP ; FEED 101 -

- | 156635-3921 | -3 + COUPLING 101 -
1020 | 65.11101-7321 | 942 241 BE =pE PUMP : FUEL INJECTION ASS'Y| - | - | 1
1040 | 65.11595-0002 | % AlY SEAL : DAEWOO 444
1050 | 65.11596-0001 | ojof WIRE : SEAL 230L 3|33
1055 | 65.11596-0002 | 2ojo] WIRE : SEAL 360L 11
1057 | 65.96507-0010 | Al & RING : SEAL 2|22
1060 | 65.05701-5200 | 22 22 Ho|= PIPE : OIL 1111
1070 | 06.12172-9314 | 2 4= NUT : CAP 101 1
1080 | 06.56180-0714 | Alg & RING ; SEAL A10%15 2 2|2
1090 | 65.98156-0011 | 222 que UNION : HOLLOW 101 |1
1100 | 65.11902A0001 7270 GASKET 101 |1
1110 | 06.01913-3122 | BE ZUE BOLT ASS'Y M8x55L 70768
1115 | 06.01913-3124 | BE ZUE BOLT ASS'Y M8x85L - -]
1120 | 06.01953-3213 | 22 z3E BOLT ASS'Y M10x1.25x20L| 2 | 2 | 2
1130 | 06.15010-2312 | B A WASHER : PLAIN 10.5 g |8 |8
1160 | 65.11401-0002C | 22424 (¥8) BRACKET(REAR) 1111
1180 | 06.16731-2108 | A= 9}4 WASHER : SPRING A10 2|22
1190 | 06.11063-9215 | 82 L= NUT ; HEX. M10x1.25 1111

35



AHE To|Z H B o{1}7)
Fig, 103 FUEL PIPE & FUEL FILTER(1)

2080

2060

g a3 ~
|3 oA FUEL TANK
FIJEL FILTER



iZ mo|z 3 AR 017

Fig. 103 FUEL PIPE & FUEL FILTER(1)

B Moz FE@ty) | AMdn =
;I:;!L&f " part No, ® = 8 8 Description EARGA|EAROAEARPA| & gfl:gj;u?1 ;]efalii\!il
1010 | 65.12300-6002 | ¢ig To|= zU= FUEL PIPE ASS'Y 1] -
1020 | 65.12301-5816 | ¢z Zo|= PIPE ; FUEL 1 1] -
1030 | 06.78144-2204 | 29 »a% SCREW : HOLLOW 111]-
1040 | 06.56190-0706 | Al 2 RING : SEA AT4x20 22| -
1050 | 65.12301-5817 | 9i& mo|x= PIPE ; FUEL 11| -
1030 | 06.78144-2204 | §2% ~38 SCREW ; HOLLOW 1 1] -
1060 | 65.96507-0043 | A2 & RING ; SEAL 221 -
1070 | 65,97401-6019 | ZolZ 2 CLIP ; PIPE 111 -
1080 | 65.12301-5210 | ¢12 mo|= PIPE : FUEL 11| -
1090 | 65.98150-0015E | E2% ~38 SCREW : HOLLOW 71717
1100 | 06.56180-0712 | M2 & RING : SEAL A18x14 14|14 | 14
1110 | 65.98103-0009 | vz o UNICN : BANJO 111 -
2010 | 65.12501-7005 | 912 ojnt7| TS FUEL FILTER ASS'Y 11| -
2020 | 65.12504-5010 | + @12 o] 7 + COVER : FUEL FILTER 111 -
2040 | 65.12502-0001 | » a7l « HOUSING 111 -
2050 | 65.12510-0001 | - & E -BOLT : CENTER 111 -
2060 | 06,56011-0306 | - 0-2 - 0-RING 1] -
2070 | 66.97601-0044 | - oty A=y + SPRING : COMPRESSOR 111 -
2080 | 65.12503-5005 | « YAHE + ELEMENT 11 -
2090 | 65.12511-0001 | + AZ™ AE < SEAT : SPRING 11| -
2100 | 65,12506-0002 | » % 2 - PACKING 111 -
2110 | 65.12506-0005 | » U 7 + PACKING 111 -
2120 | 65.12506-0004 | » % + PACKING 111 -
2130 | 06.08093-2402 | - Ze4z Aa% PLUG : SCREW M10x125 | 1 | 1| -
2140 | 06.56011-0108 | +0-2 £2% O-RING 101 -
2150 | 65.12505-5001 | @8 2% Ha VALVE : OVER FLOW 111 ] -
2160 | 65.96507-0010 | Al & RING : SEAL 22| -
2170 | 06.11063-8215 | 87t Le NUT : HEX. M10 22| -
2180 | 06,15010-2312 | @ ofM WASHER : PLAIN 10.5 2 2] -
2190 | 06,16731-2108 | A=Y o4 WASHER : SPRING A10 2 2] -
2200 | 65.12301-5824 | 912 mHoj= PIPE ; FUEL (RETURN) -1
2210 | 65.96301-0176 | £ ~ HOSE : FUEL -]
2220 | 65.97401-008¢ | 3~ gu= CLAMP : HOSE -2
2230 | 65.12301-5825 | To|= PIPE ; RETURN -1
2240 | 65.96507-0010 | AlY & RING ; SEAL -2
2250 | 06.12172-9316 | 2 YE NUT : CAP -]
2260 | 65.12301-5022 | ¥ o= PIPE : FUEL -1

37



38

AR mol= 3 = o]

Fig. 104 FUEL PIPE & FUEL FILTER(2)

1110 -
1070-_ ) 1130
1080 —E
1080 —&
|
s
1100 & ﬁ\\
6 s
@ -~
170
i~

116C

HE EAHE
4 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

HEe 2= HE

» FUEL DELIVERY PUMP

:— 1020
1010 - ¢ :
~~ 1030



iR mol= A

o}

AZ o]
U

Fig. 104 FUEL PIPE & FUEL FILTER(2)

XAz
ey No,

R EHE=
Part No,

® B

o

Description

FEQ ty)

EARGA

EAROA

EARPA

KA

5.C

@y
ICA

HES
Serial No,

1010
1020
1030
1040
1060
1060
1070
1080
1080
1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1160
1160
170

65.12601-7071€
65.12504-50134A
65.12603-6011C
66.90310-0143
06.56180-0716
65.80201-0181
06.11063-8215
06.15010-2312
(6.16731-2108
65.12540-0037
06.01913-3218
06.01943-3221
65.80710-0016
80.86340-5013
65.96340-0051
06.78144-2204
65.96507-0043

HE o] xEE
AR oIf7| 3=
FERR] =YE
Eo|aA3%
Al E

AHZ EE

22 UE

2 A

223 oA
B

ol
=]

g

lm Im
[

bl

=
& =
%4 M
HE EA
g F~
FES LA
N @

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y
HEAD | FUEL FILTER
CATRIDGE : FUEL FILTER
SCREW . PLUG M10X1.5
RING | SEAL A10X16
BOLT : STUD

NUT : HEX. M10
WASHER @ PLAIN 106
WASHER | SPRING A10
BRACKET ; FUEL FILTER
BOLT ASS Y M10X35
BOLT ASS'Y M10X1.25X50
WASHER

HOSE @ FUEL(MLET)
HOSE | FUEL{OUTLET)
SCREW @ HOLLOW

RING | SEAL

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
4

39



40

5010

- Fig. 200

U Y ASTSY

ALTERNATOR & STARTER

4020

5020

1040
1010

1030
5030




Y7 A ASEE7

Fig.200 ALTERNATOR & STARTER

5| = Hos T HC'ly) | MHA |5 x
J;I:ﬁf Tpit No. = L Pescription EARGA |EAROA|EARPA| & sﬁ@ ?ﬁfni'
1010 | 65.19102-00138 | 2H>[ =3 BRACKET : ALTERNATOR 111 |1
1020 | 08.01944-3215 | €2 2& BOLT : HEX, M10x1.26%25L) 1 | 1 |1
1030 | 06.01943-3218 | BE =& BOLT ASS'Y M1Ox1.25X35L | 2 | 2 | 2
1040 | 65.90001-0002A| E& =@ Z BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x180L | 1 | 1 [ 1
1050 | 06.11063-9216 | 84 YE NUT : HEX. M12x1.5 T
1060 | 06.16731-2109 | AZE 94 WASHER : SPRING A12 1111
1070 | 06.15010-2313 | & 244 WASHER : PLAIN PL12 212 |2
1080 | 65.19103-0016 | &7 MZE SUPPORT : ALTERNATOR 111
1090 | 06.01924-3215 | EE =2& BOLT ASS'Y M10x25L 111
1100 | 06.16731-2108 | 22 2}y WASHER : SPRING A10 20212
1110 | 06.01013-9213 | 8% 8E BOLT : HEX. M10x40L 1111
1120 | 06.11063-8215 | 87 {E NUT : HEX. M10 111 |1
2010 | 65.26101-7124 | 2H7 ALTERNATOR 24V x45A 11
2015 | $8.25435-0005 | = 2fo[of WIRE : JUMP (ALTERNOQTOR}Y| 1 | 1 | 1
2020 | 65.29101-5001 | &= 2ol WIRE : JUMPER 111 |1
3010 | 65.26201-7044 | Al& HE7) TYUE STARTER ASS'Y 101 |1
3020 | 06.01943-3318 | EE =2IE BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x35L | 3 |3 | 3
4010 | 65.41530-0040 | 022 22X BRACKET : MOUNTING(LEFT} 1 | 1 [ 1
4020 | 65.41630-0041 | 0}2E HAH(LES) BRACKET : MOUNTING(RIGHT) | 1 | 1 [ 1
4030 | 06.01944-3215 | BE =3 BOLT ASS'Y M10x1.26xB0L| 7 | 7 | 7
4040 | 65.90201-0182 | 28E= BE BOLT ; STUD 111
4050 | 06.16731-2108 | A= oty WASHER : SPRING 11111
4060 | 06.11063-9215 | % 4= NUT ; HEX. 111 |1
5010 | 65.96%03-0013 | 22 CAP ; RUBBER(INLET) 1111
5020 | 65.96903-0015 | 22 Y CAP ; RUBBER(INLET) 21212
5030 | 65.96903-0024 | 15 H CAP : RUBBER 111

41



2tC{of| o0&
Fig.400 RADIATOR

42



=2tC|off o] &
Fig.400 RADIATOR

ags, B F 4 3 QYY) M say xa s Y|

Key No.|  Part No, = 8 9 Description EARGA|EAROA|EARPA| § o | ICA | Serial No.
1010 | 68.06101-7038 | 2iclolojs) z)IZ RADIATOR ASS' Y 1111
1020 | 67.96301-0005 | & &4 HOSE : CONNECTION 1110
1030 | 67.96301-0003 | 912 2 HOSE : CONNECTION 1111
1040 | 06.67020-0110 | &~ = CLAMP : HOSE 40414




44

olof 22|y A waes
Fig.500 AIR CLEANER & BELLOWS

G015

427
SILENCER

=

E
EXHAUST MANIFOLD




ool 2l ¥ HMER=
Fig.500 AIR CLEANER & BELLOWS

= B & FEQY) | MEA |z =
ngﬁf Tpit No. ® = & 4 Description EARGA|EAROA|EARPA| 3.6 sff irci'aﬁil
0010 | 68.08300-7066 | ollof 2l ZaE AIR CLEANER ASS'Y 11 [ 1
0015 | 68.08304-6002 | ofof Zel4 YanE ELEMENT : AIR CLEANER 1111
0020 | 67.16250-6017 | 2ICIAolE] INDICATOR 1111
0020 | 68,08340-5057 | 2% o Bax BRACKET & CLAMP HERE
0040 | 06.01923-3118 | BE z2Z BOLT ASS'Y M8x35L BERE
0050 | 68.08310-0001 | YBSR 22 HOSE : ELBOW 1]
0060 | 06.67020-0113 | 24 2= CLAMP ; HOSE 71717
0070 | 06.01733-4208 | 8% g2 BOLT : HEX. M10x1.25x22L| 2 | 2 | 2
0080 | 06.16731-6108 | A= oA WASHER : SPRING A10 2022
0090 | 06.15010-4312 | B o4A WASHER : PLAIN 10.5 111
0100 | 68.15211-5047 | #2ex BELLOWS 111 |1
0110 | 06.01913-3217 | 8E ZYUE BOLT ASS'Y M10x30L 444
0120 | 06.15010-4313 | B 244 WASHER : PLAIN 12 4)ala
0130 | 06.11063-8215 | 82 LE NUT : HEX. M10 4]aa
0140 | 67.15902-0002 | 7123 GASKET NERE

45



48

MR &elcolE
Fig. 800 STOP SOLENOID




A E8xol=

Fig. 600 STOP SOLENOID

5] = = RO ] Wi ey
T(I:FNT " pant l?o_ s 8 H Description EARGA|EAROA|EARPA| 3o %ﬂ\g iﬁﬁi'
1010 | 68.25900-7014 | &2l0l= xEE SOLENOID ASS'Y BERE
1020 | 68.25909-5024 | a=0lS 2243 BRACKET ; SOLENOID ASS'Y | 1 | 1 | 1
1030 | 68.48401-0002 | Hx| &l LEVER : STOP 11|
1040 | £8.25963-0004 | £3=0l= 23 LINK : SOLENOID AERE
1050 | 06.01284-2914 | 82 == BOLT : HEX. M6x1x22 2122
1060 | 06.16731-6105 | AZ2) 944 WASHER ; SPRING A6 2|22
1070 | 06.11063-2212 | 82 4= NUT : HEX, M6x1 6|65
1080 | 06.16731-6105 | A= AN WASHER ; SPRING A® alala
1090 | 06.01283-2911 | 8% 2& BOLT : HEX. MBx1x16 4lala
1100 | 06.16731-6107 | 22 o4u WASHER : SPRING A8 333
1110 | 06.01284-3114 | EE BOLT : M6x1.5%22 333

47






INDEX



2 E W I A 3R F WS A A W 3|8 Ed A AW g
. Part No. Fig. No. Key No, Part No. Fig. No, Key No. Part No. Fig. Ne, Key No,
[04.50010-0811 011 1340 | 06.01944-3215 040 1180 | 06.16731-2104 030 2145

06.01013-9118 031 1120 200 1020 | 06.16731-2105 030 1280

06.01013-9213 200 1110 200 4030 | 06.16731-2107 040 1084

06.01201-0067 011 1270 | 06.01953-3213 102 1120 042 1010

06.01283-2911 600 1090 | 06.01953-3234 041 10560 081 1070

06.01283-6909 030 1270 | 06.04190-0804 030 2050 081 2100

06.01284-2914 600 1050 | 06.04190-2805 030 2140 101 1080

06.01284-3114 600 1110 | 06.04200-9009 051 1100 | 06.16731-2108 030 1300

06.01493-4214 051 1110 | 06.06125-8711 030 1140 051 1140

06.01493-4216 050 1080 101 1060 102 1180

06.01493-4217 050 1070 | 06.06125-8717 030 1160 103 2190

06.01494-4407 013 1030 | 06.06138-2707 081 2020 104 1090

06.01494-4506 020 2040 | 06.06225-0706 030 1150 200 1100

06.01733-4208 030 1230 | 06.08092-2402 081 2040 200 4050

500 0070 | 06.08093-2402 103 2130 | 06,16781-2108 200 1060

06.01733-4409 030 1240 | 06.11063-2212 600 1070 | 06.16731-211¢ 013 1050

06.01733-4410 031 1230 | 06.11063-8214 042 1010 030 1250

06.01913-2011 012 1120 081 1060 | 06.16731-2111 020 2050

06.01913-3112 043 1030 081 2050 | 06.16731-6105 600 1060

06.01913-3113 011 1200 081 2060 600 1080

012 1040 101 1070 | 06,16731-6107 600 1100
042 1050 | 06.11063-8215 103 2170 | 06.16731-6108 500 0080
06.01913-3114 042 2030 104 1070 | 06.22022-3111 012 1080
06,01913-3115 012 1090 200 1120 013 1070
031 1200 500 0130 | 06.22022-3113 020 2060
042 1040 | 06.11063-9215 102 1190 | 06, 22022-3119 012 1020
06.01913-3120 042 1030 200 4060 | 06.22022-3210 020 1030
012 1030 | 06.11063-9216 200 1050 | 06, 22070-0913 040 1100
06.01913-3122 012 1100 | 06.11063-9217 013 1060 | 06.29010-0116 031 1110
102 1110 | 06.12172-9314 102 1070 | 06.29020-0121 020 4060
06.01913-3124 042 1020 | 06.12172-9316 103 2250 | 06.29020-0132 051 1050
102 1115 | 06.15010-2311 031 1130 | 06.29151-4608 031 1180

06.01913-3215 013 1100 042 1010 | 06.31641-0222 040 1130

06.01913-3217 500 0110 081 1090 | 06.56010-0306 042 1010

06.01913-3218 051 1130 081 2110 | 06.56011-0108 103 2140

104 1110 | 06.15010-2312 102 1130 | 06.56011-0306 103 2060

06.01923-3114 050 1060 103 2180 | 06.56021-0102 011 1360

06.01923-3115 081 2070 104 1080 | 06.56021-0106 011 1290

06.01923-3118 500 0040 | 06.15010-2313 200 1070 | 06.56180-0712 103 1100

06.01923-3120 040 1210 | 06.15010-2314 013 1040 | 06.56180-0714 102 1080

06.01924-3215 200 1090 | 06.15010-4312 500 0090 | 06.56180-0716 104 1050

06.01943-3213 030 1290 | 06.15010-4318 500 0120 | 06.56190-0704 011 1130

06.01943-3217 050 1090 | 06.15090-2305 030 1100 | 06.56190-0706 042 1070

06.01943-3218 200 1030 | 06.15090-2313 030 1090 103 1040

06.01943-3221 051 1120 | 06.15091-0313 011 1150 | 06, 56190-0709 011 1380

104 1120 | 06.15091-0319 011 1100 | 06.56190-0713 011 1350

06.01943-3222 031 2030 | 06.15091-0322 011 1110 | 06.56190-0715 043 1040

06.01943-3318 200 3020 | 06. 16044-0211 050 1095 | 06.67020-0102 030 2160




2 F W 3 A H E R E Y ZE A W3 ® &F 9z A A W 7
Part No. Fig, No. Key No, Part No. Fig, No. Key No. Part No. Fig, No. Key No,
06.67020-0106 050 1160 | 65.02101-6018 020 1010 | 65.04103-0001B 031 1024
06.67020-0110 400 1040 | 65.02115-0013 020 1040 | 65.04103-0002 031 1026
06,67020-0113 500 0060 | 65.02120-0002 020 1060 | 65.04104-0001 031 1028
06.78144-2204 103 1080 | 65.02122-0001 020 4120 | 65.04200-6019C 031 1030
103 1030 | 65.02301-02444 020 2020 | 65.04201-5002B 031 1040

104 1160 | 65.02301-5098A 020 2010 | 65.04202-0003C 031 1090

101061-8410 102 101G | 65.02310-0006 020 2030 | 65.04202-0009 031 1080
105220-4561 102 1010 | 65.02401-0161 020 3020 | 65.04203-5008C 031 1070
105419-3720 102 1010 | 85.02401-6161 020 3010 | 65.04205-0001 031 1050
156635-3921 102 1010 | 65.02405-1060 020 3030 | 65,04301-0009 031 1150
60.96340-5013 104 1140 | 65.02410-6003A 020 3050 | 65.04302-5006 031 1160
65.01013-9117 040 1082 | 65.02410-60044 020 3050 | 65.04401-0018A 031 1170
65.01101-0030F 011 1020 | 65.02410-6005A 020 3050 | 65.04410-0006A 011 1080
65.01101-0031D 011 1020 | 65.02410-6006A 020 3050 | 65.04410-0012 011 1070
65.01101-6051H 011 1010 | 65.02410-80067A 020 3050 | 65.04501-0006 031 1210
65.01101-6054G 011 1010 | 65.02410-6008A 020 3050 | 65.04505-5014 031 2010
65,01105-1043 011 1040 | 65.02410-6009A 020 3050 | 65.04506-0011 031 2040
65.01105-1044 011 1030 | 65.02411-0006A 020 3040 | 65.05101-7020 040 1010
65.01110-6090B 011 1240 | 65.02501-0176 020 4010 | 65.05102-0018 040 1020
65.01110-6091B 011 1240 | 65.02501-0177 020 4020 | 65, 05104-0002 040 1070
65.01110-6092B 011 1240 | 65.02501-0178 020 4030 | 65.05104-1002 040 1040
65.01110-60938 011 1240 | 65.02501-0195 020 4032 | 65.05104-6002 040 1030
65.01110-6094B 011 1240 | 65.02501-0196 020 4034 | 65.05105-0003 040 1060
65.01112-0021A 011 1210 | 65.02501-0197 020 4036 | 65.05105-0004 040 1050
65.01150-6010A 011 1250 | 65.02502-0002 020 4050 | 65.05201-0055 040 1150
65.01150-6034A 011 1250 | 65.02503-0099 020 4070 | 65.05202-0001A 040 1170
65,01150-6035A 011 1250 | 65.02503-0114 020 4040 | 65.05207-0006 040 1160
65, 01150-6036A 011 1250 | 65.02503-0116 020 4080 | 65.05401-5002F 011 1376
65.01150-6037A 011 1250 | 65.02601-0094 020 4100 | 65.05401-5023 011 1450
85.01201-0068 011 1270 | 65.02601-5016A 020 4110 | 65.05501-7069 041 1010
65.01201-0069 011 1270 | 65.03101-1043 030 1020 | 65.05503-5045 041 1030
65.01201-0070 011 1270 | 65.03101-6049 030 1010 | 65.05510-5021 041 1020
65.01201-0071 011 1270 | 65.03201-1013 030 1030 | 65.05601-7058 042 1010
65.01304-0003C 012 1010 | 65.03203-1019 030 1050 | 65.05604-0013 042 1010
65, 01305-0022 012 1060 | 65.03203-1020 030 1040 | 65.05606-5025 042 1010
65.01305-5074 012 1050 | 65.03401-0053A 030 2050 | 65.05613-0002 042 1010
65.01307-0002B 012 1110 | 65.03401-6043A 030 2050 | 65.05701-5200 102 1060
65.01401-0279 013 1010 | 65.03485-0001 (30 2130 | 65.05701-5251A 040 1200
65.01510-0001 012 1130 | 65.03440-0011 030 2050 | 65.05701-5271 042 2010
65.01510-0101 013 1110 | 65.03901-0055 030 1210 | 65.05705-6015 040 1080
65,01601-50104 011 1440 | 65.03903-0001 030 2180 | 65,05801-5021 043 1010
65.01810-5007 030 2190 | 65.03905-0002B 030 2170 | 65.05805-5151 (43 1080
65.01903-0002C 012 1140 | 65.03905-0023 030 2120 | 65.05806-5079 043 1080
65.01903B0003 012 1150 | 65.04101-0025A 031 1020 | 65.05901C0004 041 1070
65.01903B0004 012 1160 | 65.04101-0047 031 1010 | 65. 0590240005 042 1080
65.01904-0021 013 1120 | 65.04102-0005 031 1022 | 65.05903A0001 042 2040
65.02101-0045A 020 65.04102-0006 031 1023 | 65.05903A0002 040 1190
1020 65.04102-6001 031 1021 | 65. 0590340013 011 1800




2 EF 9 3 A A" z[F F Y A A W IR EF A A AW Z
Part No, Fig. No. Key No. Part No, Fig. No. Key No, Part No. Fig. No. Key No,
65, 06804 A0002 043 1020 ! 65, 12301-5022 103 2260 | 85, 90302-0009 Q11 1090
65.06310-6003 011 1320 | 65.12301-5210 103 1080 | 65.90302-0011 030 1110
65, 06402-5004 050 1040 | 65.12301-5816 103 1020 | 65.90302-0015 030 1060
65, 06402-5015 050 1040 | 65,12301-5817 103 1050 | 65, 90302-0016 30 1076¢
65. 06404-0003D 050 1020 | 65, 12301-5824 103 2200 | 65.90302-0017 030 1120
65. 06404-5003B 050 1010 | 65.12301-5825 103 2230 | 65.90302-0019E 030 1080
65, 06405-0002 050 1050 | 65, 12501-7005 103 2010 | 65, 90310-0021 050 1120
65, 06406-2002 050 1030 | 85, 12601-7071C 104 1010 | 65, 90310-0030 011 1120
65. 06500-8400 051 1810 | 865, 12502-0001 103 2040 | 65.90310-0042 042 1010
65, 06501-0068 051 1020 | 65, 12503-5005 103 2080 | 65, 90310-0050B 043 1075
65, 06503-0075 051 2010 | 85,12503-5011C 104 1030 | 65,90310-0135 011 1390
65, 06504-0033 051 1060 | 65.12504-5010 103 2020 042 1060
1 65. 06506-0021 051 1070 | 65,12504-5013A 104 1020 | 65, 90310-0143 104 1040
65, 06512-0002 051 1080 | 65, 12505-5001 103 2150 | 65, 90320-001¢ 011 1140
65, 06520-6007 051 1030 | 65.12506-0002 103 2100 | 65.90320-0022 011 1160
65. 06601-5008 051 2030 | 65.12506-0004 103 2120 | 65.90501-0006 020 1070
65, 06611-0097 051 2040 | 65. 12506-0005 103 2110 | 65, 90501-0013 031 1060
65, 06901-0003 051 1090 | 65,1251G-0001 103 2050 | 65, 90501-0028 030 2100
65, 0690180002 051 1150 | 65, 125110001 103 2090 | 65.90701-0059 031 1220
65. 069040003 050 1100 | 65.12540-0037 104 1100 | 65.90701-0202 030 2110
65, 06904A0004 050 1140 | 65,19102-0013B 200 1010 | 65,9071G-0016 104 1130
65, 07901-0020 011 1280 | 65,19103-0016 200 1080 | 65, 90720-0016 031 2020
65, 08100-68037 081 1010 | 65.19202-0005 030 1260 | 65.91301-00034A 012 1070
65, 08101-0038 081 1G20 | 65, 19202-0024 030 1220 | 65.91305-0007 040 1110
65, 08101-0163 081 1030 | 85, 26101-7124 200 2010 | 65, 91501-0006 020 1080
65,08101-0164 081 1040 | 65, 26201-7044 200 3010 | 65, 91615-0011 011 1260
65.08201-0011D 081 2010 | 65. 26803-7004B 030 2020 | 65.91615-0018 013 1090
65, 08202-5200 081 2080 | 65, 26810-0007 030 2030 | 65,.91701-0086 043 1100
65, 08901-0001 081 1080 030 2040 | 65,91710-0001 011 1050
65, 08902A0004 081 2160 | 85, 27103-7007 013 1130 | 65.91710-0004 030 1170
65.10101-6021 101 1030 | 65.27405-5005 050 1130 | 65,.91710-0012 040 1090
65, 10101-7295 101 1020 | 65,27441-7006 011 1400 | 65, 93020-0015 020 1090
65, 10102-6044 101 1040 | 65, 29101-5001 200 2020 | 65,93410-0027 051 1040
65.10301-5130 101 2011 | 65.41530-0040 200 4010 | 65, 93410-0039 020 2070
65,10301-5131 101 2012 | 65.41530-0041 200 4020 | 65, 96301-0045C 050 1150
65,10301-5132 101 2013 | 65, 90001-0002A 200 1040 | 65, 96301-0176 103 2210
65, 10301-5133 101 2014 | 65, 90001-6001 051 2050 | 65. 96301-0226 030 2150
65.10301-5134 101 2015 | 65.90001-6007A 042 2020 | 65.96340-0051 104 1150
65, 10301-5135 101 2016 | 65, 90001-8012 041 1060 | 65, 96401-0007 013 1080
65.10301-6144 101 2010 | 85, 20020-004% 011 1220 | 865. 96507-0004 101 1050
65.11101-7266A 102 1010 | 65.90020-0066A 011 1060 | 65.96507-0007 011 1230
65.11101-7321 102 1020 | 65, 90020-0294 030 1180 | 65, 96507-0010 102 1057
65,11401-0002C 102 1160 | 65, 90020-0295 030 1190 | 85, 96507-0010 103 2160
65.11595-0002 102 1040 | 65.90020-0296 030 1200 103 2240
65, 11596-0001 102 1050 | 65,90201-0058 011 1180 | 85, 96507-0013 081 1050
65, 11506-0002 102 1055 | 65,90201-0081 031 1140 | 65. 96507-0043 103 1060
65.11902A0001 102 1100 | 65.90201-0181 104 1060 104 1170
65, 12300-6002 103 1010 | 65, 90201-0182 200 4040 | 65, 96507-0046 101 1055




2 & 9 3 A A W F
Part No. Fig, No. Key No. Fig, No. Key No. Fig, No, Key No,

65, 96601 A0007 081 2170
65, 96801-0094 051 2060
65, 96903-0013 200 5010
65, 96903-0015 200 5020
65, 96903-0024 200 5030
65.97401-0050 011 1330
65, 97401-0089 103 2220
65, 97401-6008 101 2020
65.97401-6018 103 1070
65, 97601-0044 103 2070
65, 97601-0048 031 1100
65, 97601-0050 042 1010
65, 87601-0020 040 1120
65, 97871-04478B 030 2200
65, 97871-0535A (030 2200
65, BR103-0009 103 1110
65, 98112-0009 031 1190
65, 98125-5010 043 1080
65, 98125-5017 43 1050
65, 88130-0040 011 1310
65,98130-0110 043 1070
65, 98131-0061 (30 2050
65, 98150-0015E 103 1090
65, 98155-0011 011 1430

102 1090
66, 27435-6008 050 1110
67. 15902-0002 500 (140
67. 16250-6017 500 0020
67.27435-6003 011 1410
67, 96301-0003 400 1030
67.96301-0005 400 1020
67.98131-0030 011 1420
68, 06101-7038 400 1010
63, 08300-7056 500 0010
68. 08304-6002 500 0015
68, 08310-0001 500 0050
63, 08340-5057 500 0030
68.156211-5047 500 0100
68, 256435-0005 200 2015
68, 25900-7014 600 1010
68. 25909-5024 600 1020
68, 25963-0004 600 1040
68.48401-0002 600 1030




Parts & Service Center

SE W MH A ME

=




Applications for DOOSAN Engine

w Marine Propulsion Engines

L . Powrer co " Power. " . Power | ..o, " Power
Model | wwesyrom | ™% | kwipsyrpm M9 | ywipsyrpm [ MO% | wipsyirpm
D1146 | 133(181%/2,500 || DV11 309(420)/1,800 LOBET| 965(360)/2,500 || V180TIH 441(B00)1,800
D1148TI | 158{215)/2,200 || DLOS S | 199(270)/2,500 LO86BTIH 210(285)/2,100 || visoTIM | 478(6501/2,100
DEOSTIS | 176{240)/2,300 || DLOS S | 250{340)/2,200 LOB6TIM 232(315y/2,300 || V180TIL 820(803)/2,300
For | DE12 169(230)/2,200 || DV11S | 324{440)/1,900 L1267IH 265(360y/2,000 || V222TIH 530(720)/1,800
Vehcle | DEZT | 220(300/2200 || DVIST | 272(370¥2,300 L126TIM 204400y2,100 || vezeTiM | 588(800)/2,100
DE12TI | 250{340)/2,100 || DVI5TI | 309(420)/2,100 L1368 118(16012,200 || vezeTIL | 736(1,000)/2.300
DE12TIS | 250(340)/2,100 || DVI5TIS | 309(420)/2,100 L136T 147(20012,200 || 4v158TIH |  300(53011.800
DLOS 184(250)/2,500 || GEOSTI | 191{260)/2,300 L136TI 169(2301/2,200 || 4V158TIM | 441{600¥/2,100
DLOS 236(320¥/2,200 || GE12TI | 250(346)/2,100 L136TL 177(2401/2,500 || 4vi58TIL | 58B(300¥2,300
DRSS 96(1301/2,800 || DEOSTIS | 151(2051/1,900 MD196T 206{280)/2,000 4222TIH 583(800)/1,800
DE5S8S 75(102)/2,200 || DE12T 188(255)/2,000 MD196TI 235{320)/2,000 4V222TIM 647{88012 100
DBSST | 104(142Y2,500 || DE12TI | 213(200)2.000 V158TIH 353(480)/1,800 || 4vezeTIL | 883(1,200/2,300
For | DBSSTI | 112(152/2,200 || DE12TIS | 238(323)/2,000 VISBTIM - 397(540/2.100
Industrial | D1146 | 115015612200 || DV15T | 238(324)%2,300 V1S8TIL 500(680)/2.300
Di146T | 140{190)2.200 || DLOG 129(175)/1,900
D1146TI | 162{220¥2,200 || DLO& 191{260)/1,750
DESSTIS | 127(173)/2.000 || DV11 245(333)1,800
= Generator Set Engines (G-Drive & G-Pac)
Power (Output ISO 3046). || = - " Power (Output IS0 3046).
: @1,800rpm | - @1,500 rpm . S @1,800rpm | - @1,500rpm
Model ——— = ——————————|| Model. —
-.. | Stand-by | Prime | Stand-by| Prime || .. |Stand-by | Prime |Stand-by!. Prime.
kw(es) | kw(Ps) | kW(PS) | kW(PS) || -~ . | kW(PS) | kW(PS) | KW(PS) | kW(PS)
DB58 70(95) B84(87) 5980} 54(73) PISSLE-2 | B861(401) | 320(447) 321(437) 203(399)
D1146 105{143) S6(130) §5(118) 77(105) P158LE-S 481654} 441{660) 441{600} 402(546)
D1146T 138{187) 125(170) 118(160) 107(145) P130LE 540{734) 497{675) 486{674) 443(602)
DE12T 199(270) 180(245) 166(226) 151(205) || P18OLE1 208677 | 454817 a42(601) | 403(548)
POSST! 223(260) | 205(237) 199(223) 177(203) || P18OLE-S | s67(771) s1a(705) | 496674) | 452(615)
POB6TI-1 191{303) 174{279) 164{270} 149(420) P222LE 649(883) 591{303} E74{781) 532(723)
P126TH 298(405) | 278(378) 272(370) | 241328} || P2z2LEA 625(850) 563(765) | 552(750) | 496(675)
P126TH1 288(302) | 252(356) . - P222LE-3 | 682(927) 625(350) | 603(820) 552(750)
P126TI-T 342(465) - - - P158FE 492(669) 441(600) |  441(600) 402(546)
P158LE 443(602) 402{547) 414(563} 263494y || P1SOFE 770({566) - 875(496) 615(452)
P158LE-1 402(545) 366({498) 362(492) 327(444) || PR22FE 711{967) 659(896) 612(832} 569(774)




m Natural Gas Generator Engines

. Power {Output ISO 3046) _ Power (Output 150 3048) -

- | etsoorpm |  @1,500 rpm - @1,800 rpm @1,500 rpm
. ‘Model — — - Model . —— : -
o Stand-by | Prime |Stand-by | Prime || -~ - |Stand-by, Prime | Stand-by| Prime

- | -kW(PS) _kW(P_S)_ - kW(PS) kKW(PS) KW(PS) | kKW(PS) | kw(PS). kW(Ps)
GEOBT) 165(224) 150(204) | 141(192) 128(174) || GV180TI S7A(508) | a40462) | 319(434) | 290{894)
GEt2TI 220(299) | 2000272} | 192(262) 175(238) || GvzezTi 451(613) | 410(557) | 385(523) | 350(476)
GV158T) 297(404) | 270(367) | 253(344) | 230(313)

m Marine Generator Sets o

u Power Units

" Power

Model KW(PS)rpm
PU0EE 85{116)/2,800
PUGBE 116(158)2,200
PUOBET 151(205)/2,200
PUOBET 151{205)/2,300
PUGSST] 213(290)/2,200
PU126TI 294(400)/2,100
PLH58T 397(5400/2,100
PU180TI 478(850)/2,100
PU222TI 588{800)2,100

m Marine Auxiliary Engines o of
. Power _ Power . Power (KW/kVA)
| {Output 150 3048 N Cutput IS0 3046 : : . o : _
 Model ( Uput150 30 N wodel *{_P__) Generator | Engine | 1,800 rom(60Hz) | 1,500 rom(50Hz)
. kW(PS) - || | kW(PS) “Set. | Model Prime - ~ Prime
@ 1,500 rpm @ 1,800 rpm : . o -
ADOBST 151({205) ADOBETI 186(253) KW/KVA KW/kKVA
AD126TI 206(280) AD126T1 247(336) PN AD136 80100 58/85
AD136 77(105) AD136 93(126) PNK AD136T 104/130 961120
AD138T 107(145) AD136T 125(170) PND AD126TI 1321185 1087135
AD138TI 121{165) AD136TI 143(185) PNE ADOBET) 1721215 136/170
AD{SETI 302(410) AD158T] 353(480) PNL AD196T) 1761220 160/200
AD180TH 357(485) AD180T( 441(600) [=1¥] AD126TI 224/28() 162/240
AD196¥ 155(210) ADS6T 181(246) PNZ AD158T 328/410 276/345
AD196TI 173{235) AD196T1 198{270) PNS AD180T! A00/500 332/416
ADz22T7I 446(606) AD222T] 530(720) PMY AD222T1 BO0/E25 A08/510




DOOSAN INFRACORE CO.,, LTD.

AROUND THE WORLD

- /
- . ST a
FRAMERIES .- . A Aoy
i 11 w LI, L
CARDIFF —{Belgiur ) \. > g
{UK]) e
— .“/ FS r” I-:/} . 4 LI
b XINJIANG . . :
4 S DRSO {China) AN sgduL(Korea) N OEVENC, e
=N ‘Iff * LN NEW JERSEY
_j_ Ris £ YANTAL , ToRYe N “(Tu'i‘;%‘“. (USA)
- APPES\ A “-‘\  (China) . {Japan} R .
F & ~
{France) | \. j ) /‘ ‘ ) J;‘\o.
' ?_IUEEI\ * td N BOGOTA
- WAE) iR (Colombia) ® -
N EoN
v - ] b Y .
/ B h
JOHANNESBURG
{South Africa) - , .
* j’
Head Office Doosan Infracore Middle East Center{Dubai) .

Hwasu-Dong 7-11, Dong-Gu, Incheon, Korea
Tel : +82-32-211-1114 Fax: +82-32-211-1231

Seoul Office

Engine & Material BG, Doosan Infracore Co.,Lid.
23rd Floor, Doosan Tower 18-12, Euljiro-6Ga, Jung-Gu,
Seoul, Korea 100-730

Tel : +82-2-3398-8530~85634 Fax : +82-2-3308-8509

Engine Service Center in China

Shanghai Office
25-A, No. 1800 Zhongshangxilu, Shanghai, China
Tel: 021-6440-3050 Fax : 021-6440-3051

Shanghai Engine Service Center
No. 1368 Wuzhong Road, Shanghai, China
Tel: 021-5778-3416 Fax:021-5778-3418

Guangzhou Engine Service Center
1595 Huangpu Deng Read, Huang Qu, Guangzhou, China
Tel : 020-B233-4458, 4459 Fax : 020-3239-7738

ASIA & OCEANIA

Doosan Infracore Machine Tools Yantai Co.,Lid.
1, Dayu Road 1, ETDZ, Yantai, Shandeng, China
Tel : +86-0535-693-5060 Fax : +86-0535-683-5619

Doosan Infracore Liaoning Machinery Co.,Ltd.
No.32 Dongling Road, DongLing District, ShenYang,
Liaening, China

Tel : +86-24-8841-1407 Fax : +86-24-8841-1404

Doosan Infracore Xinjlang Machinery Co.,Ltd.
No. 178, Hetanbei Road, Wurumugi, Xinjiang, China
Tel : +86-991-469-7217 Fax : +86-991-469-8641

Dajian(Tianjin) Mechanical Construction Co., Lid
No.87 Gongxing Road, Tanggu, Tianjin, China
Tel : +86-22-2521-0640 Fax : +86-22-2521-0714

Doosan Infracore (China) Co., Ltd.

#28, Wuzhishan Road, Eco. & Tech, Development Zone,
Yantai, Shandong, China

Tel : +86-535-638-2000 Fax : +86-535-638-2004

Doosan Infracore Japan Corporation
3rd Floor, k-1 Bld., 19-4, Nishi-shinbashi 2-Chome,
Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan

Phone : +81-3-3434-2547 Fax: +81-3-3434-2548

183127, Al-Serkal Buiiding, Air Port Road, Dubai, U.A.E
Phone : +471-4-295-2781, 2782 Fax : +971-4-295-2783

NORTH AMERICA

Doosan Infracore America Corporation
2805 Shawnee Industrial Way, Suwanee, Georgia 30024, U. 8. A
Tel: +1-770-831-2200 Fax: +1-770-831-0430

Doosan Infracore America Corporation Cleveland Office
4530 Renaissance Parkway, Warrensville Heights, OH 44128, U.5.A
Tel: +1-216-595-1212 Fax: +1-216-595-1214

Doosan Infracore America Corporation N.J, Office
8 York Avenue, West Caldwell, N.J. 07006, U.5.A
Tel : +1-973-618-2500 Fax : +1-973-618-2501

EUROPE

Doosan Infracore U.K., Ltd.

Doosan House, Unit 6.3, Nanigarw Park, Cardiff, CF47QU, UK.
Tel : +44-1443-84-2273 Fax: +44-1443-84-1833

Doosan Infracore Germany GmbH
Hans-Boeckler strasse 27-29, D-40764, Langenfeld-Fuhrkamp,
Garmany / Tel : +49-2173-8509-20 Fax : +49-2173-8509-60

Doosan Infracore Europe S.A, (Europe Head QOffice)
1A, Rue Achille Degrace, 7080 Frameries, Belgium
Tel ; +32-65-61-3231 Fax: +32-65-61-3238

Doosan infracore France SARL

{Doosan Infracore Europe S.A. France Office)
2Eme Etage, 1/3 Avenue Paviov, Z.A.l. Des Bruyeres, 78190
Trappes France

Tel : +33-1-3016-2140 Fax: +33-1-3016-2144

Doosan Infracore Europe S.A. taly Office
Via Monfalcone 41, 20090 Ciniselio B.mo {MI}
Tel: +39-2-612-0565 Fax: +39-2-612-8322

SQUTH AMERICA

Colombia Liaison Office
Diagonal127 A No, 17-34 Cficina 302, Bogota, Colombia
Tel: +57-1-625-3470 Fax : +57-1-625-3883

AFRICA

Doosan Infracore South Africa {(PTY)Ltd.
60C Electron Road, Isando 16800, Johannesburg, South Africa
Tel: +27-11-974-2095 Fax: +27-11-874-2778




